2025 FIS Nozawa Onsen Cup

Organiser: Ski Association of Nagano

In Cooperation with: Nozawa Onsen Ski Competitions Committee

Main Body: Nozawa Onsen Ski Club

International Ski Federation (FIS) officially Ski Association of Japan (SAJ)

recognised body:

Supported by: Nozawa Onsen, Nozawa Onsen Village

Tourism Association, Inc.

Season: 2025Apr 6th (SUN) –10th (THUR)

Venue: Nozawa Onsen Ski Resort, Nagano, Nozawa

Onsen, Shimotakai, Japan.

Date	Event	Location
2025/04/6 (SUN) -9(WEDS)	TC Meeting & Draw PM5:00 \sim	Nozawaonsen Public Hall
04/07 (MON)	Men's/Women's	
04/08 (TUE)	Giant Slalom	Nozawa Onsen Ski Resort
04/09 (WEDS)	Men's/Women's Slalom	Yamabiko A Course
04/10(THUR)		

Athlete's Rules: Latest FIS competition rules also apply to the

hosted events.

Application: 1) Participation Fee: JPY 5,000 per event

Must be delievered by registered mail with application. Entry fees are not refundable.

2) Applications are to be submitted to:

〒389-2502 長野県下高井郡野沢温泉村

8005 OR

> Nozawa Onsen Ski Club 8005 Nozawa Onsen Village

> Shimotakai-gun, Nagano-ken

〒389−2502

Addressed to the Nozawa Onsen Ski Club Secretariat with the subject "Nozawa Onsen FIS CUP" written on the envelope.

3) Deadline for application is Mar 27th

(THUR)

Insurance: Competitors are under limited cover by the

SAJ accident insurance or equivalent. If a contestant is injured during the competition, the organisers will be

responsible for first aid only.

2025 FIS Nozawa Onsen Cup

Accomodation: Please note that accommodation is to be

organised by the contestants.

Other information: 1) The competition headquarters are as

following:

Secretariat of the FIS Cup, NozawaOnsen Ski

Club, Nozawa Onsen TEL: 0269-85-2623 FAX: 0269-85-3616

E-Mail: school@nozawaski.com

Team captains must attend the meetings for

their represented teams.

It is recommended that teams and participating contestants stay within the Nozawa Onsen village area for the duration of

the competition.